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FEES LIST

Fees for families who are not in receipt of funding. These fees include everything in are
All In Inclusive package.

Full Day Session
£98.00

Full Time Session
£435.00

Hourly Rate
£15.00
Extra Day Ad hoc Session

£98.00

Tigers Day Nursery All In Package

Government funding covers 38 weeks of the year. This equates to:

e 570 hours per year (15 hours funding)
e 1140 hours per year (30 hours funding)

We operate for 51 weeks per year, and we stretch the funding across the full year known as
the All In Package. The actual weekly hours are reduced when stretched and the number of
funding hours per day varies by attendance pattern. You can see how we calculate these
hours in the fees.

To be transparent about charges you will clearly see how funded hours are delivered and
what additional charges apply. This will show as:

Funded hours
Privately paid hours
Consumables
Meals

Activities

If you do not want the All In Package you can take our Fully Funded Package where there
are no Optional Extras or Charges.
In the Fully Funded Package you can opt in to add Optional Extras and Charges.

Please Note:

Termly Funding allocations are calculated differently each term and by each Local Authority.
This means the number of funded hours varies per term. This depends on which term they
start funding for the first time and how many terms remain in that academic year.

The prices shown are examples of stretch funding costs, please call the nursery if your
booking pattern isn’t listed. Booking patterns cannot be mixed.



Option 1 — All In Inclusive package with 30 hrs stretched funding

Below are some examples of how stretched funding is calculated on 51 weeks with 38 weeks funding

3 x full day sessions per week with 22.3 hours stretched funding £143.00 per week
5 x full day sessions per week with 22.3 hours stretched funding £278.52 per week.

Option 2 — All In Inclusive package with 15 hrs stretched funding

Below are some examples of how stretched funding is calculated on 51 weeks with 38 weeks funding paid over
12 months

2 x full day session per week with 11.1 hours stretched funding £121.76 per week
3 x full day session per week with 11.1 hours stretched funding £221.76 per week

OPTION 3 — Fully Funded Only Sessions

We offer fully funded sessions using your 15- or 30-hour entitlement. We offer these funded
hours free at source without any additional charges.

These sessions do not include any meals, consumables or activities but you can opt in from
Optional Extras and Charges.

We are committed to providing access to high-quality Early Years childcare. We offer fully
funded-only places, which are allocated on a first-come, first serve basis. These places will
be allocated the term before you require a place.

30 hours Fully Funded

These sessions run from 1.30pm — 6pm Monday to Friday
You can opt in to add Optional Extras and Charges as the table below.

15 hours Fully Funded

These sessions run from 12.45pm — 3.45pm
You can opt in add Optional Extras and Charges as the table below.



For families choosing Funded only sessions we require you to provide:

Non-Food Consumables:

1 pack of Nappies, 1 full bag of nappy sacks 2 packs of baby wipes, 1 unopened pot of
nappy cream
* alternatively, you can buy Optional Extras and Charges as below.

Meals

Families with a disadvantage 2yr old funding code can access their funding without paying
for meals.

Optional Extras and Charges

These are broken down into additional hours, meals including breakfast, lunch, tea and
snacks. Consumables which include toiletries, nappies and creams and curriculum
resources which includes specialist classes, events, celebrations and local trips. All these
things help us to provide the highest standard of care and education for your child.

Of course, these are just some of the things that make Tigers special. At our nurseries, your
child will also benefit from a National Curriculum-based education following the EYFS (Early
Years Foundation Stage)

framework, along with the exceptional training, expertise, and specialist support of our
Training Centre.

Item Cost Description

Additional Private Paid Hours £15.00 an | The minimal time charged for is 1

hour hour
Non-Food Consumables £2.10 Including Nappies and Toiletries
Activities Charges £5.00 Events, Celebrations, Classes

including but not limited to Sports
Skills, French, Forest School,
Yoga, Dance, Music, Gardening
Club and Local Trips

Food Charges

Breakfast, Fruit and Milk Free Selection of Healthy Cereals,
Toast, Fruit and Milk (excluding
formula)
Lunch £4.60 Homecooked Balanced 2 Course
Meal

We cater for all Allergies and
Dietary Requirements
Tea £3.30 Healthy Seasonal Light Tea &

Fruit




Fee & Funding information

Registration Fee

A registration fee of £75.00 is payable at the time of completing the registration form online.
This is required per family to be placed on our waiting list. Please ensure you have checked
availability with the setting before making this payment as all registration fees are non-
refundable and does not guarantee your place. The registration fee covers unlimited settling
in sessions the month before you start, a Tigers Bag and a T-shirt.

The place is secured with a deposit which we will request in writing once we have your place
available.

For a fully funded place no registration fee will be required, however if you require settling in
sessions, Tigers t-shirt and bag there will be a charge. Please speak to the setting.

Deposits

For your deposit the nursery will contact you once the place is available to request 4 weeks’
fees as a deposit. The deposit will be allocated to your first month’s fees at Tigers.

If you require a funded only place and there are no additional costs, we require a £50.00
deposit to secure your place. We will refund your deposit 4 weeks after your starting date or
allocate to any extra’s chosen.

All deposits are non-refundable regardless of the notice time given if you decide not to take
up your place at Tigers.

Your place is only secure at Tigers once we have received your deposit. Places are
allocated on a first come first served basis.

If you require a funded only place your place will be allocated the term before your start date.

Terms and Conditions
We require these to be signed on the registration form.

Invoicing

Invoices are sent by email from our accounts department
accounts@tigersdaynurseries.co.uk

You will receive an invoice at the beginning of each month, fee payments will be due on or
before the 15th of the month.

If you do not receive your email or would like to change your preferred email address, please
let accounts know. You can view all payments on your ParentZone app.

Bank Transfer
If you are making a bank transfer, can you use your child’s full name as a reference.
Please can Bank transfers be set up so that we receive the payment on or before the 15"



Tax Free Childcare

If you receive tax free childcare, can you email your reference code to accounts. For
information about tax free childcare please log onto www.childcarechoices.gov.uk.

To set up your tax-free childcare account you will need our Ofsted Number, please see
below for these:

Thatcham: 110634

Bank Holidays

You will be charged for Bank holidays, but you will be able to swap these for another day at a
mutually convenient time.

All bank holidays must be taken by the end of each calendar year, they will not be carried to
the following year.

If your child attends full time bank holidays are considered in the weekly rate.

Christmas Week
We do not charge for the week over Christmas as we close the 23rd of December and
reopen on the 2nd of January unless it is a bank holiday.

Sibling Discount
If siblings attend the second child will receive a 5% discount on their fees while both children
attend Tigers.

Swapping Days

Unfortunately, we are unable to swap holiday days or give back sick days. This is because
the nursery is full most of the time and we would not be able to accommodate this for
everyone.

However, we may be able to swap Nursery days to help with families work commitments.

Extra Days

Extra days can be booked through our website or by contacting the Nursery Manager.
Payment is due on or before the session to confirm the booking. The cost for extra days is
£98 per day.

To book extra sessions on our website, please see the link below:
https://tigers-day-nurseries.pembee.app

Notice period

We ask for 4 weeks’ notice to end your contract. You will receive a leaving balance based on
the funding we have received for you, the sessions attended, and the payments made.
Please note this could increase your final months’ payment.

For further information please see our Terms and Conditions on our Website
Tigers Day Nursery Limited
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Registered Office: 264, Banbury Road, Oxford, OX2 7DY
Registered in England no: 04078119



